AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO STANDARD CONTRACT FOR GENERAL SERVICES
BETWEEN THE CITY OF SUGAR LAND
AND BRAZOS RIVER AUTHORITY

This Amendment Number 2 (“Amendment”) to the Standard Contract for General Services
(“Contract”) between the City of Sugar Land (“City”) and Brazos River Authority (“Contractor”),
effective October 1, 2018, for the operation, maintenance and management of Wastewater
Treatment Plants and Reclaimed Water Facility. The City and Contractor agree to amend the
Contract as follows:

1. Amend Section 6.1 (Compensation for Base Contract Services) of the Request for
Proposal, RFP No. 2018-03, as follows:

The City’s payments to the Contractor for Base Contract Services will be increased from
2.5% to 5.2% for year six, from October 1, 2023 to September 30, 2024.

The CPI adjustment only applies to year six and does not modify or amend any other
provision of the Contract, including, but not limited to, provisions related to renewal,
pricing, or future CPI adjustments.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Contract not specifically modified herein will remain
in full force and effect.

City of Sugar Land: Brazos River Authority:
By: By: . 9
M o

Title: Title: é.ml/ ( f O
Date: Date: %/ >33

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

WM 1Qow)/

AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT FOR GENERAL SERVICES bracon

07/28/23



